## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dieter Meinecke	04/02/2008
Stefan Riebel	04/07/2008
Wolfgang Pelzer	04/07/2008
Wouter Reubzaet	04/07/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics GmbH	
Street Address:	Sandhoferstrasse 116	
City:	Mannheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	68305	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12047877

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3175217503

Email: marsha.breen@roche.com

Justin L. Sage Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 9115 Hague Road

Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WP 24220 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin L. Sage

Total Attachments: 4

source=Inv\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 020984 FRAME: 0496** 

500547058

source=Inv\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Inv\_Assignment#page3.tif source=Inv\_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020984 FRAME: 0497

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. WP 24220 US	
This	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
$\square$			
Ø			
Bairpage	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: March 13, 2008		
		<i>(</i> 1, 1, 1, 1)	
		Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		F
Title	of the Invention		
ANALYSIS DEVICE WITH HOUSING LOCK MECHANISM			
Inventors (assignors)			
4	Name	Addre	<u> </u>
	Dieter MEINECKE Braustrasse 5, 68309 Mannheim, Germany		/
	Kleinweid 7, 6330 Cham, Switzerland  Volfgang PELZER Hans-Zens-Strasse 19, 52372 Kreuzau, Germany		rmany
		Wagenmaker 4, 6444 KN Brunssum, Neth	
wageimaker 7, 0444 KN Diunssum, redichands			
······			
Assignee			
	Name	Addre	ess
Roche Diagnostics GmbH		Sandhoferstrasse 116 68305 Mannheim	
^		Germany	

[Page 1 of 2]

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. WP 24220 US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signati	rre/Date
Dieter MEINECKE	Jet Clamor	OR. Don 1 2008
Stefan RIEBEL	Sulfa Tourist	02, 2pm/1-2008 07, April 2002
Wolfgang PELZER		
Wouter REUBZAET		
- Company of the State of the S		

[Page 2 of 2]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. WP 24220 US	
	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):  United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention  Forcign rights, title and interest in the invention  United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/047,877  Date of Execution: Date of Filing: March 13, 2008  United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No		
ANALYSIS DEVICE WITH HOUSING LOCK MECHANISM  Inventors (assignors)			
. 27770	Name	Addre	229
Diete	r MEINECKE	Braustrasse 5, 68309 Mannheim, Germany	
	n RIEBEL	Kleinweid 7, 6330 Cham, Switzerland	
Wolfgang PELZER Hans-Zens-Strasse 19, 52372 Kreuzau, Germany		ermany	
Wout	ter REUBZAET	Wagenmaker 4, 6444 KN Brunssum, Neth	erlands
Assignee			
	Name	Addre	9SS
Roche	Diagnostics GmbH	Sandhoferstrasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany	

[Page 1 of 2]

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
WP 24220 US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name Signature/Date	
Dieter MEINECKE	
Stefan RIEBEL	
Wolfgang PELZER	1644 - 242 - 243 - 44 - 67 Weller Reidszoer 2008 - 04 - 07
Wouter REUBZAET	WASH- Reduzaer 2000-04-07
	V 1

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 020984 FRAME: 0501

**RECORDED: 05/22/2008**